



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.25848 of 2025

Jatadhari Kandi

....

Petitioner
Represented by

Mr. S.K. Mishra, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha & Others

....

Opp. Parties
Represented by

Mr. S.S. Routray,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

20.09.2025

Order No.
01.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Learned State counsel accepts notice on behalf of all the Opposite Parties.
3. Let instructions be obtained as to why the letter dated 28.03.2024 of the Executive Officer, Konark N.A.C. has not yet been acted upon.
4. List this matter on 29th October, 2025.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge

Puspanjali