



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C). No. 25848 of 2025

Jatadhari Kandi

`....

Petitioner

*Represented by
Mr. S.K.Mishra,
Advocate*

-Versus -

***State of Odisha and
Ors***

....

Opposite Parties

*Represented by
Mr. S.N.Pattnaik,
AGA*

CORAM:

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

06.11.2025

**Order No.
02.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Learned State counsel is ready with a preliminary counter affidavit and has also obtained written instructions from the N.A.C., Konark to the effect that the Tahasildar, Gop has been requested to demarcate the land over which the petitioner is claiming to construct his house and release of first installment for the purpose. Some time has been sought for to submit the demarcation report and other relevant facts.
3. Mr. S.B.Jena, learned counsel undertakes to appear for Opposite Party No.4 in course of the day.



4. List this matter on 28.11.2025 for complying with direction of this Court.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge

Deepak