



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.25848 of 2025

Jatadhari Kandi

....

***Petitioner
Represented by***

Mr. S.K. Mishra, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha & Others

....

***Opp. Parties
Represented by***

*Mr. S.N. Patnaik,
Additional Government Advocate
Mr. S.B. Jena, Advocate (For O.P. No.4)*

CORAM:

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

**ORDER
10.12.2025**

**Order No.
05.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard in part.
3. Learned State counsel submits that as directed by this Court the plot in question was demarcated but the report thereof has not yet been received by him.
4. Let the report be submitted along with an affidavit.
5. List this matter on 18th December, 2025.

**(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge**