



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.25848 of 2025

Jatadhari Kandri

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Sangram Keshari
Mishra

-versus-

State Of Odisha & Others

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented By Adv. -
Shashil Bhusan Jena,
Ms. B. L. Tripathy, ASC

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

21.04.2026

Order No.

11. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Upon hearing from the learned counsels of both the sides, it is felt proper to direct the Tahasildar, Gop to submit a report that, Plot No.629 under Khata No.77 in Mouza-Junei under Konark N.A.C. stands in whose name and the Kism thereof as well as who is in possession over the same recording the submissions of the owners and co-owners thereof for hearing of this Writ Petition on the next date.

3. Registry is directed to communicate the copy of this Order to the Tahasildar, Gop for submission of the report in accordance with the direction made in this Order within 15 days positively.

4. List this matter after two weeks.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)

Judge

Rati Ranjan